Annual Payments 92,484   102,657   107,750   90,000   91,213   92,269   93,338   90,000   94,422   90,000   95,487   947,136
Cumulative Payments 92,484   102,657   210,407   300,407   391,620   483,888   577,227   667,227   761,648   851,648   947,136
Leasehold Tax 11,875   13,181   13,835   11,556   11,712   11,847   11,985   11,556   12,124   11,556   12,261   121,612
Cumulative Leasehold Tax 11,875   13,181   27,016   38,572   50,284   62,131   74,116   85,672   97,796   109,352   121,612

Phase I Phase II

No Action Alternative
Mt Spokane
Capital Only Sheet CO 1

Sheet CO 2Mt. Spokane PROFORMA
Proforma Analysis - Improved Facilities
Mt. Spokane - Capital Only Total
Development Projections Base Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 (yr. 1-10)
Lifts -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Buildings -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Trail Clearing 296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   -   -   -   -   -   1,484,000
Snowmaking -   -   -   -   -   400,000   400,000   -   -   -   800,000
Parking -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Capital Maintenance -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Utilities -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   25,000   -   25,000
Planning Process 50,000   50,000

Total -   346,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   400,000   400,000   -   25,000   -   2,359,000

Capital Sources -
Operations 42,088   84,301   85,258   (207,504)   153,973   138,130   175,152   (22,278)   80,804   30,698   22,594   541,128
In-kind Trade -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Volunteer -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Capital Sources 42,088   84,301   85,258   (207,504)   153,973   138,130   175,152   (22,278)   80,804   30,698   22,594   541,128
Outside Capital Required (shortfall) (262,499)   (211,542)   (504,304)   (142,827)   (158,670)   (224,848)   (422,278)   -   -   -   (1,926,968)
Remaining Operating Cash (surplus) 42,088   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   80,804   5,698   22,594   109,096

Operating Projections
Lead Ticket Price (in Today's Dollars) $35 $40 $40 $41 $41 $41 $42 $43 $43 $43 $43
Realization on Lead Ticket 65% 65% 66% 67% 67% 67% 68% 68% 68% 68% 68%
Revenue per Visit $22.86 $26.00 $26.40 $27.47 $27.47 $27.47 $28.56 $29.24 $29.24 $29.24 $29.24
Annual Visitation 90,493   91,669   92,861   65,000   92,861   94,068   95,291   85,762   95,291   86,715   95,291

Operating Revenue 2,062,093   2,375,827   2,443,739   1,779,873   2,542,784   2,575,840   2,712,864   2,499,710   2,777,456   2,527,485   2,777,456   25,013,032

[…]

Total Debt Service (Interest + Principal) 118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   118,021   1,180,212

Concession Rent
Annual Payments 92,484   102,657   107,750   90,000   91,213   92,269   93,338   90,000   94,422   90,000   95,487   947,136
Cumulative Payments 92,484   102,657   210,407   300,407   391,620   483,888   577,227   667,227   761,648   851,648   947,136
Leasehold Tax 11,875   13,181   13,835   11,556   11,712   11,847   11,985   11,556   12,124   11,556   12,261   121,612
Cumulative Leasehold Tax 11,875   13,181   27,016   38,572   50,284   62,131   74,116   85,672   97,796   109,352   121,612

Phase I Phase II

No Action Alternative

Mt Spokane

With Outside Support Sheet WOS 1

Sheet WOS 2Mt. Spokane PROFORMA
Proforma Analysis - Improved Facilities
Mt. Spokane - with Outside Support Total
Development Projections Base Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 (yr.1-10)
Lifts -   -   -   -   -   400,000   -   -   -   -   400,000
Buildings 2,025,000   -   -   -   -   100,000   100,000   -   -   -   2,225,000
Trail Clearing 296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   -   -   -   -   -   1,484,000
Snowmaking -   400,000   -   -   -   400,000   -   -   -   -   800,000
Parking -   -   -   -   -   120,000   -   -   -   351,720   471,720
Other Capital Maintenance -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Utilities 126,000   -   -   -   -   88,000   -   -   -   40,000   254,000
Road & Access -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Planning Process 50,000   50,000

Total -   2,497,800   696,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   1,108,000   100,000   -   -   391,720   5,684,720

Capital Sources
Operations 42,088   154,770   155,474   142,713   176,450   192,958   267,507   112,512   234,107   166,158   172,862   1,775,511
In-kind Trade -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Volunteer 1,873,350   522,600   222,600   222,600   222,600   831,000   75,000   -   -   293,790   4,263,540

Total Capital Sources 42,088   2,028,120   678,074   365,313   399,050   415,558   1,098,507   187,512   234,107   166,158   466,652   6,039,051
Outside Capital Required (shortfall) -   (469,680)   (18,726)   -   -   -   (9,493)   -   -   -   -   (497,898)
Remaining Operating Cash (surplus) 42,088   -   -   68,513   102,250   118,758   -   87,512   234,107   166,158   74,932   852,229

Operating Projections
Lead Ticket Price (in Today's Dollars) $35 $40 $41 $41 $41 $42 $43 $43 $43 $43 $43
Realization on Lead Ticket 65% 69% 70% 70% 70% 70% 72% 74% 75% 75% 75%
Revenue per Visit $22.86 $27.60 $28.70 $28.70 $28.70 $29.40 $30.96 $31.82 $32.25 $32.25 $32.25
Annual Visitation 90,493   91,669   92,861   78,932   92,861   94,068   96,291   87,625   96,291   87,625   96,291

Operating Revenue 2,062,093   2,522,031   2,656,640   2,258,144   2,656,640   2,756,815   2,971,697   2,779,362   3,095,518   2,816,921   3,095,518   27,609,286
Operating Expenses 1,863,541   2,249,240   2,383,145   1,997,410   2,362,169   2,445,836   2,586,169   2,548,829   2,743,390   2,532,742   2,804,634   24,653,563
Operating Income 198,552   272,791   273,496   260,735   294,472   310,979   385,528   230,533   352,128   284,179   290,883   2,955,723

Other (38,442)
Interest Expense 92,700   90,674   88,487   86,124   83,572   80,816   77,840   74,625   71,153   67,404   63,355   784,049

[…]

Concession Rent
Annual Payments 92,484   110,881   116,266   100,326   116,266   120,273   128,868   121,174   133,821   122,677   133,821   1,204,371
Cumulative Payments 92,484   110,881   227,147   327,473   443,738   564,011   692,879   814,053   947,874   1,070,551   1,204,371
Leasehold Tax 11,875   14,237   14,929   12,882   14,929   15,443   16,547   15,559   17,183   15,752   17,183   154,641
Cumulative Leasehold Tax 11,875   14,237   29,166   42,047   56,976   72,419   88,966   104,524   121,707   137,459   154,641

Phase I Phase II

Improved Facilities

Mt Spokane

With Outside Support Sheet WOS 2

Sheet WOS 3Mt. Spokane PROFORMA
Proforma Analysis - Shared Facilities
Mt. Spokane - with Outside Support Total
Development Projections Base Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 (yr. 1-10)
Lifts 1,000,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000
Buildings 775,000   1,275,000   -   -   -   -   100,000   100,000   -   -   2,250,000
Trails 910,000   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   -   -   -   -   2,394,000
Snowmaking -   280,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   280,000
Parking 120,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   471,720   591,720
Lifts -   1,000,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Buildings -   775,000   1,275,000   -   -   -   -   100,000   100,000   -   -
Trails -   910,000   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   -   -   -   -
Snowmaking -   -   280,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Parking -   120,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   471,720
Utilities -   196,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   120,000   316,000
Roads and Access -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Planning Process -   200,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   200,000
Total -   3,201,000   1,851,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   296,800   100,000   100,000   -   591,720   7,031,720

Capital Sources
Operations 42,088   350,739   431,168   212,041   399,013   383,960   368,149   347,464   369,902   229,140   334,638   3,426,214
In-kind Trade -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Volunteer 2,250,750   1,388,850   222,600   222,600   222,600   222,600   75,000   75,000   -   443,790   5,123,790

Total Capital Sources 42,088   2,601,489   1,820,018   434,641   621,613   606,560   590,749   422,464   444,902   229,140   778,428   8,550,004
Outside Capital Required (shortfall) -   (599,511)   (31,782)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (631,293)
Remaining Operating Cash (surplus) 42,088   -   -   137,841   324,813   309,760   293,949   322,464   344,902   229,140   186,708   2,149,576

Operating Projections
Lead Ticket Price (in Today's Dollars) $35 $40 $42 $43 $43 $43 $43 $44 $44 $45 $45
Realization on Lead Ticket 65% 69% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72% 75% 75% 75% 75%
Revenue per Visit $22.86 $27.60 $30.24 $30.96 $30.96 $30.96 $30.96 $33.00 $33.00 $33.75 $33.75
Annual Visitation 90,493   124,653   126,273   111,121   126,273   127,915   129,578   125,691   129,578   120,507   129,578

Operating Revenue 2,062,093   3,429,484   3,806,370   3,429,358   3,896,997   3,947,658   3,998,978   4,134,602   4,262,476   4,054,196   4,359,351   39,319,471
Operating Expenses 1,863,541   2,960,724   3,257,180   3,099,296   3,379,963   3,445,677   3,512,807   3,669,117   3,774,554   3,707,035   3,906,692   34,713,045
Operating Income 198,552   468,761   549,189   330,062   517,034   501,982   486,171   465,485   487,923   347,161   452,659   4,606,426